SPECIFICATIONS
Thick Film Chip Resistors
CRG-Serie
SPECIFICATIONS
THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS
CRG-Series
Page 1 of 9
CRG Series
1. Scope
This specification covers the general requirements for Thick Film Chip
Resistors series CRG.
2. Type designation (How to order)
CRG  16G    T 102  J
Type  Power  Taping Nominal Tolerance
(SN Plating) Rating R. Value
(1)  (2)  (3)  (4)
(1) Power Rating: 16GS = 0.063 W
16G    = 0.100 W
10G    = 0.125 W
  8G    = 0.250 W
(2) Taping (Packaging): 5k, 10k or 25 k pcs. per tape & reel
(3) Nominal R. Value: Standard decade values E-24 series
E-96 series are also available for tolerance F
e.g.: E-24 series 10 ohm = 100
1k ohm = 102
        E-96 series 10 ohm = 10R0
1k ohm = 1001
(4) Tolerance: F = ±    1 %
J = ±    5 %
SPECIFICATIONS
THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS
CRG-Series
Page 2 of 9
3. Rating
3.1 Power Rating
Type Case size Power rating
at 70°C (W)
Max. working
voltage (V)
Max. overload
voltage (V)
CRG16GS 0402 0.063 50 100
CRG16G 0603 0.100 50 100
CRG10G 0805 0.125 150 300
CRG8G 1206 0.250 200 400
3.2 Derating Curve
3.3 Rated Voltage
The rated voltage shall be calculated from the equation below, when the rated voltage
exceeds the maximum working voltage, the maximum working voltage shall be the rated
voltage.
 E: Rated voltage (V) PxRE =
 P: Rated power (W)
      R: Nominal resistance (Ω)
3.4 Operating temperature range
-55°C ~ +125°C
SPECIFICATIONS
THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS
CRG-Series
Page 3 of 9
3.5 Current Rating for jumper
Type Case size Rated Current Max. Overload
Current
Resistance
Range
CRG16GS 0402
CRG16G 0603 1.0A 2.0A
CRG10G 0805 2.0A 4.0A
CRG8G 1206 2.0A 4.0A
<50mΩ
3.6 One Pulse Power rating
4. Resistance range (Ω) classified by T.C.R & tolerance
Type Case size TCR
(ppm/°C)
±1%(F)
E96, E24
±5% (J)
E24
± 100 1R ~ 10M CRG16GS 0402 ± 200 0R ~ 10M
± 100 1R ~ 10M CRG16G 0603 ± 200 0R ~ 10M
± 100 1R ~ 10M CRG10G 0805 ± 200 0R ~ 10M
± 100 1R ~ 10M CRG8G 1206 ± 200 0R ~ 10M
SPECIFICATIONS